



# **Keit PENTUS-ROSIMANNUS**Born in Tallinn, Estonia, in 1976

#### **Education:**

Tallinn Baccalaureate, private school – 1995
Tallinn University BA, MA in public administration and European Relations – 2000
Tufts University, MA in international law and diplomacy – 2020

### **Professional experience:**

### **Member of the European Court of Auditors 2023**

Keit Pentus-Rosimannus started her position as a Member of the European Court of Auditors on 1 January 2023. In the ECA she works in Chamber I, focusing on the sustainable use of natural resources. She is also a member of the Audit Quality Control Committee.

## Estonian government 2011-2015; 2021-2022

She served in five Estonian governments as:

- o Minister of the Environment (2011-2014)
- o Minister of Foreign Affairs (2014-2015)
- o Minister of Finance (2021-2022)

Keit Pentus-Rosimannus was responsible for coordinating the final phase of the EU's long-term budget planning for 2021-2027.

She also initiated the first Estonian national climate strategy.

#### Estonian parliament 2007-2011; 2015-2021

Keit Pentus-Rosimannus was first elected in 2007, and was subsequently re-elected three times (2011, 2015, and 2019).

She served as a member of the finance, European affairs and foreign affairs committees.

#### **Estonian Prime Minister's office**

Keit Pentus-Rosimannus was the head of staff of the Estonian Prime Minister's office from 2005 to 2007.

### Other:

- Member of NATO's Maritime Unmanned Systems Innovation Advisory Board
- Continuing education at Stockholm Defence University
- Training programmes by ZEIT Foundation, the American Council in Germany, the Dräger Stiftung, the George C. Marshall European Center for Security Studies, and the Carter Center

# **Hobbies:**

Reading, running, music.